FAQ for 2017 Batch B.Tech Students

	Question	Answer
	Department HoDs	Please look at the following list of the HODs. Some of the HODs may have changed due to rotation or other reasons.
		Civil: Dr. P Dinakar (hod_ce@nist.edu) CSE/ IT: Dr. K Hemanta K Reddy ECE: Dr. Sudhakar Das (hod_ece@nist.edu) EE / EEE: Dr. Sachidananda Prasad (hod_ee-eee@nist.edu) ME: Dr. Souren Misra (hod_me@nist.edu) Physics: Dr. Depanjali Misra (hod_physics@nist.edu) Mathematics: Dr. Bhaskar Bhoula Chemistry: Dr. Duryadhan Sahu (hod_math@nist.edu) MBA: Dr. Akankshya Patnaik (hod_mba@nist.edu)
	Who is the course coordinator?	Dr. Sudhakar Das
	Who is the B.Tech 3rd year batch coordinator?	Prof. Santosh Kumar Kar bc_3year@nist.edu Prof. Ashwini Kumar Nayak
	Who is the B. Tech. 3rd year Examination Superintendent?	Prof. Mitu Baral mitubaral@nist.edu
	What about my 2nd class test?	Online internal exams conducted on 08/07/2020 to 10/07/2020 will be considered for this.
	What about our final exam.	Notification from BPUT in this regard is awaited.
	When shall the college reopen?	Opening of the Institute campus is governed by the orders of the state Govt. and local authorities. As of today (09 July 2020) there is instruction to keep the Institute campus closed for all academic activities. The order for reopening will be issued in due time by • Principal Dr. Sudhakar Das: principal@nist.edu • Administrative officer Dhirendra K Mallik: dhirendra.malik@nist.edu
	How do I pay the fees?	All fees are to be paid by account transfer/deposit in the authorized account of the Institute only.
		No cash handling or deposit to any other accounts is allowed.

Celebrating 25th Year of Excellence

	Please send an email with details of the payment made (transaction ID/ Date/ Amount/ Name and Roll Number of the Student/ Course/ Specialisation/ Batch) to registrar@nist.edu with the Subject : "Payment to Student Account"
	Bank: Andhra Bank Branch: Gosani Nuagaon Name: National Institute of Science and Technology IFSC: ANDB0000172 A/C: 017211100000663
Who can send demand notice for fees?	The demand note for fees is financial in nature. Such notice will only come from these authorities: • Principal (principal@nist.edu) • Registrar (registrar@nist.edu)
	If you receive any such demand from other sources, ignore the demand, and please bring it to the notice of the abovementioned authorities so that appropriate action can be initiated.
Will there be any late fine if I deposit after the ordinary due date?	When there is instruction from the Institute for deferring the payment, there would be no late fine or penalty.
	A message from the Principal Dr. Sudhakar Das about the same through his official email ID: principal@nist.edu will be a confirmation of this.